FORM PTO-1595 (flev. 8-93) REC(05-28	7-1998 EET U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	The state of the s	
Tab settlings → → → 10072 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Byte 11 Business	20134 Trease record up anacited original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Shi ni chi TSUCHIDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes 14 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
U Assignment U Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
U Security Agreement U Change of Name Record to correct address of xxOlher assignee Previously recorded Reel -8951 and Frame-0723 Execution Date: December 9, 1997	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi On Cily: Kanagawa State: ZIP: 211 Country: Japan Addilional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial # 09/001,227 	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 9, 1</u> 99 B. Patent No.(s)	
ATTORNEY S DOCKET NO.: FUJ O'ddilional pumbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Itached? 니 Yes 점 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.		
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING 60th FLOOR	7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41)\$ 40,00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any excess fee due	
Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 08-1634	
Cily: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118 Telephone NO.: (212) 643-5000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO BOLDS	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Leonard Cooper Leonard Cooper	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27, 625 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 1

05/26/1998 SSMITH 00000041 09001227

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. EM36675773945 on May 20, 1998 pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10. by Chandra Semaram

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT

REEL: 9186 FRAME: 0160

(1507 6 16.3) MRD 12-30-47 02-17-199	8 ETT STP T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pritorial and Tradomark Office	
Tab settings ⊃ C C ▼	1111 Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commission 100635115	he alloched adulant dominants or annual based	
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1)Shinichi TSUCHIDA	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>FUJITSU LIMITED</u> Internal Address:	
Additional raceo(s) of conveying party(tos) attached? Ct. Yes. 💢 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	
Mi Assignment Li Merger	Street Address: <u>1-1. Kamikodanaka 4-chom</u> e NAKAHARA	
LI Security Agreement LI Chango of Name)/98 Hakahra -ku, Kawasaki-shi	
Li Other	City:KanagayaState:ZIP:211_	
Execution Date: December 9, 1997	Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 9, 19</u> 97	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)	
09/001227	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
•		
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.: FUJO 14.703	Inched? U Yos U No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: EMPTRE STATE BUILDING	K) Enclosed	
60th FLOOR	& Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 350 5th Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
	00-1634	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10110 Tel. NO.: (212) 643-5000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregolog information the original document.	mailon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Samson Helfgott Name of Person Shiriling Person NO: 23 072 Lotel number of brighted by	Signature Signature Date Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Dox Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 i

02/13/1998 ADESPERT 00000008 DAN:081634 09001227 03 FC:581 12.00 CH 28.00 DP

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. CHEGT MYISUS) on 12 C. 30 RG) pursuant to 37 C.F.R.1.10.

: PATENT REEL: 9186 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJO 14.703

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: A SECRECY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM		
for which		
(check one) [X]		iled concurrently herewith,
[]		nt of the United States was filed on
	and given Application S FUJITSU LIM	
having a place of bushi, Kanaga	siness at 1-1, Ka	mikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki- , ASSIGNEE and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
is desirous of obtain	ing the entire right, title a	nd interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
valuable consideratiferred and set over, successors, legal repsaid United States as which may be gram protection, including filed for said invent applications and the Patent Laws of the international agreem and all forms of indicates and designs will extensions, renew ASSIGNOR aut Official of any coun forms of industrial successors, legal representatives lawful papers, executed everything possib	on, the receipt of which and by these presents do resentatives and assigns, pplication and all division and all division and all reis to the control of the same of the control of the same of the same of the domestic laws ustrial property protection which may be granted for a valuable or countries foreign to property protection of the same of the control of the	agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, own respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all ng, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally IEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce stries.
Full name of sole or	first inventor Shir	nichi TSUCHIDA
Inventor's signature	Shinichi Tsu	chida Date December 9, 1997
Residence Kana	gawa, Japan	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU	LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
		Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211, Japan
•		• •
Full name of second	joint inventor, if any	
		Date
	8	
Full name of third jo	int inventor if any	
		Date
Residence	nature	Citizenship
Post Office Address		PATENT
	D: 05/20/1998	